OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802

© 00 ~N O O h~h W N

N N NN N NN N N N =2 A A ama @ wd o o o an
0w N O O hA W N 2,2 0O © 00N OO OOhA W N Ao

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AG

REEMENT NO. 35733 FOR LEGAL SERVICES

35733

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

is made and entered, in duplicate, as of October 6, 2021, for reference purposes only, by

and between HURRELL & CANTRALL, LLP (“Special Counsel’) and the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a municipal corporation (“C

ty") amending that certain agreement (“Agreement”)

between Special Counsel and City and identified by the City as Agreement No. 35733.

WHEREAS, Purchase

Order No. 32000565 was issued for Legal Services

with Special Counsel in an initial amount not-to-exceed $200,000; and

WHEREAS, an Agreement for Legal Services No. 35733 with Special

Counsel was entered into, pursuant

increase the amount by $50,000; and

to City Council approval on November 17, 2020, to

WHEREAS, a First Amendment to Agreement No. 35733 with Special

Counsel was entered into, pursuant to City Council approval on June 8, 2021, to increase

the amount by $100,000; and
WHEREAS, a Second

Amendment to Agreement No. 35733 for Legal

Services is necessary to increase the amount by $100,000 in connection with the matter

entitled Suzzane Gordin vs. City of Long Beach, LASC Case No. 19STCV07941.

NOW THEREFORE, IT
hereto as follows:
Section 3 of said Agree
total not-to-exceed amount to Four H
i
"

A18-06786

IS MUTUALLY AGREED by and between the parties

ment No. 35733 is hereby amended to increase the

undred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000).

1

HDR:km 10/06/21 Hurrell & Cantrall, LLP_Suzanne Gordin vs. City of Long Beach (L18-0059)




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802

o W oo N O O hA W N

NN NN N NN NN A A @m e  a o aa  a aa oaa
0o ~N O O A~ W N A O © 0O N OO hA WON A

executed with all of the formalities rel

\Ol’l ‘z\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the parties have caused this document to be

quired by law as of the date first stated above.

HURRELL & CANTRALL, LLP

/J%L,

DATED: By /
/

Print Name:__ /. LZVZ“"'\&“'
Title: /W/M'"/ /ALT'VJ’L
“Special Counsel”
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

DATED: IO/ZO/Z// W/

/ / ity Manager

“City”

Approved as to form on /ﬂ‘//L/" }/

CHARLES PARKIN, Clty Att
2

A19-06786

HDR:km 10/06/21 Hurrell & Cantrall, LLP_Suzanne G

ordin vs. City of Long Beach (L19-0059)




